



2026:BHC-AS:17706

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 159 OF 2016

Shri. Trambak Sahadu Gore And Ors. ...PETITIONER

V/S

Shri. Ganpatrao Bhagwantrao Deshmukh ....RESPONDENT

SURESH MADHUKAR KAMBLE for Petitioner

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE VALMIKI SA  
MENEZES J**

**DATE : 20th December, 2022**

**P.C. :**

S. O. to 12/01/2023 .

**( FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I )**