



rrpillai

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
WRIT PETITION NO. 159 OF 2016**

Shri Trambak Sahadu Gore ... Petitioners
and Others

Vs.

Shri Ganpatrao Bhagwantrao ... Respondent
Deshmukh

Ms. Nikita Kamble i/b. Mr.Suresh Kamble for the Petitioners.

Mr. Balasaheb R. Deshmukh for the Respondent.

CORAM : GAURI GODSE, J.

DATE : 15th APRIL 2026

ORDER :

1. Learned counsel for the respondent submits that the suit has been disposed of on 23rd September 2025 rendering this petition infructuous.
2. The writ petition is disposed of as infructuous.

[GAURI GODSE, J.]